| Ass Dir P.C | ector of and To. Box | ent Recordation Services RECORDATION | ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 143157 |
|-------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| | | cord the attached document. nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a | nd document: 2 |
| 1. | A. B. | Name of conveying party: Fernando BALLESTEROS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac ☐ Yes ☑ No | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIUM 19, AVENUE JULES CARTERET 69007 LYON, FRANCE |
| 3. | A. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No |
| 4. | A. C. | | B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes No |
| ļ | <u> </u> | AN ASSEMBLY | OF AN IMPACT BEAM AND AN ABSORBER |
| 5. | conc Na | the and address of party to whom correspondence terming document should be mailed: me: William P. Berridge dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to |
| | | Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | deposit account number 15-0461. |
| 9. | To the | ement and signature. the best of mythowledge and belief, the foregoing incl document the best of mythowledge and belief, the foregoing incl document and P. Bernage Registration No. 30,024 | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: January 11, 2010 |
| | | en D. Jinks Registration No. 62,760 | |

PATENT

REEL: 023762 FRAME: 0675

| | _ | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| 3) | Insert Name(s) | (2) | | | |
| | of inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | |
| | : | (4) | | (8) | |
| r - 1844 | ा प्रदेशन तरे सुधिद्धाः स्वरं १ ४ - १ - १ | | | | er good and valuable consideration pa and hereby does assign, transfer and s |
| | Insert Name of | | | | |
|) | Assignee Insert Address of | | OMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMD | | |
| | Assignee | (10) 1 | 9, avenue Jules Carteret, 6900 | 7 Lyon, France | |
| | | the entire r invention, continuation | ight, title and interest for the Us and in all applications for pater | nited States of America as it including any and all prosubstitute and reissue app | essors, assigns and legal representatives, a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ovisional, non-provisional, divisional, lication(s), and all Letters Patent, and on the invention known as |
| } | Insert | (11) <u>A</u> | N ASSEMBLY OF AN IMP | ACT BEAM AND AN A | ABSORBER |
| | Identification such as Title, Case | | • | | |
| | Number, or Foreign | | | WWW. | |
| | Application Number | | | | |
| | | | the undersigned has (have) ex ite herewith or | ecuted an application fo | r patent in the United States of Ameri |
|) | Insert Date of Signing of | (12) on | December 24, | 2009 | |
| | Application | | | | |
|) | Alternative | (13) U. | S. application Serial Number | 12/594,712 | |
| | Identification for | | | | |
| | | | 7 11 00 | | |
| licat app | applications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Bach undersigned as dication or continuation or | tion, and any pa ssignee may dee rees to execute a r division thereo | tent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary. If papers necessary in connec | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference lication based thereon, f | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such se which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with |
| app Assi ms c cami ents full ewith | f) Each undersigned agapplications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Each undersigned against in every way possible as the continuation of ignee in every way possible as the continuation of the Interval Each undersigned agaration a grant of a validity is Each undersigned acoff the United States resulting to convey the entire h, and agrees that this asset 6) Each undersigned he | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may deer to execute a result of the control of the co | Il papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and alm necessary. Il papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue application and documents and on for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Lests the Cemmissioner of the polication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eng on him and his heirs, succirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, is | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference lication based thereon, fath such interference. perform any act which n I Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain. I.U.S. Patent and Traden nec, as Assignee of the xecuted, and will not executed, as and lega at the power to insert of | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such se which may be declared concerning or the invention, and to cooperate with earners. The invention of confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letter entire interest, and covenants that he ecute, any agreements in conflict |
| app Assi ms c ami ents full with | 1) Each undersigned as applications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Bach undersigned as dication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned as nation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned as of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this as 6) Each undersigned he sation that may be necession of this document. | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a resident of the control of t | Il papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and alm necessary. Il papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue application and documents and on for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Lests the Cemmissioner of the polication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eng on him and his heirs, succirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, is | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference lication based thereon, if the such interference perform any act which in Property or similar agree to execusary to obtain, if U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal of the power to insert of es of the United States in | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such see which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with nay be necessary in connection with elements. maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letterentire interest, and covenants that he coute, any agreements in conflict I representatives. on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for |
| app Assi ms c ami ents full ewith | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the invertious and patents as the A 2) Each undersigned agalication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agof the United States resurght to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned heation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, exceptions and patents of the Convey the convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned heation that may be necession of this document. | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a resident of the control of t | Il papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and alm necessary. Il papers necessary in connectent, or any patent or reissue appyidence and going forward will papers and documents and ion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Desit the Commissioner of the oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eng on him and his heirs, succirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the ru | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference. It is the such interference, the such interference, the such interference, and it is the property or similar agree be necessary to obtain. I. U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the xecuted, and will not executed, and will not exessors, assigns and legal LC the power to insert ones of the United States in the secuted and will not executed. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such see which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with earners. maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letternentie interest, and covenants that he ecute, any agreements in conflict I representatives. on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for |
| app Assi ms c ami ents full tific rdat | 1) Each undersigned as applications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Each undersigned as dication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned as mation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned as mation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned as of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned he pation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, except 12 | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a receive a ational Conventinees to perform the United States pathorizes and requiring from said a interest herein a ignment is bindirely grants the fary or desirable interest by the united by the united States pathorizes and requiring from said a interest herein a ignment is bindirely grants the fary or desirable interest by the united by the united States and required by the stat | Il papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and alm necessary. Il papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue appoidence and going forward will papers and documents and non for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Desire the Commissioner of the oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eng on him and his heirs, succirm of Oliff & Berridge, in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) optimized. | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference lication based thereon, if the such interference perform any act which in Property or similar agree to execusary to obtain, if U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal of the power to insert of es of the United States in | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such the which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with the energy of the invention, and to cooperate with the energy of the invention, and to cooperate with the energy of the invention of confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letter entire interest, and covenants that the ecute, any agreements in conflict it representatives. In this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for the invention of the invention |
| app Assi ms c ami ents full with tific rdat | 1) Each undersigned as applications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Hach undersigned as dication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned as nation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned as nation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned as of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned he sation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, exc. | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a receive a tion obtaining eares to execute a ational Conventinees to perform the United States pathorizes and requiring from said a interest herein a dignment is bindirely grants the fary or desirable interest by the united by the united States pathorizes and requiring from said a interest herein a dignment is bindirely grants the fary or desirable interest by the united by the united States and the said of the said | Il papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and alm necessary. Il papers necessary in connected for any patent or reissue appridence and going forward will papers and documents and non for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of the oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eng on him and his heirs, succiting of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rule of the decision of the date(s) oping the papers of the date(s) oping the decision of Signature Inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference, lication based thereon, if the such interference, perform any act which in Property or similar agree the necessary to obtain, if U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the xecuted, and will not expected, and will not expected, and will not expected, and the power to insert of the power to insert of the United States I possite the undersigned. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such see which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with elements. The maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letterentire interest, and covenants that he ecute, any agreements in conflict it representatives. The properties of the mark Office for mame(s). (SEAL) |
| app Assi ms c ami ents full with etific | 1) Each undersigned as applications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Each undersigned as dication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned as nation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned as nation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned as of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned he sation that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, except 12 | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a redivision thereously in the execute a stional Conventiones to perform a thorizes and requiring from said a interest berein a signment is bindively grants the fary or desirable interest by the uncertainty of the executed by the e | di papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary. Il papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue appridence and going forward will papers and documents and on for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which mayent to the Assignee. Lests the Cemmissioner of the papers and that he has not engon him and his heirs, succime of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference lication based thereon, if the such interference, perform any act which in Property or similar agme be necessary to obtain. I.U.S. Patent and Traden nec, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, as a solution of the executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, as a signs and legal and the power to insert of the undersigned. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such see which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with seements. maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letter entire interest, and covenants that he secute, any agreements in conflict I representatives. In this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for mame(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| app Assi ms c ami ents full tific rdat | 1) Each undersigned as applications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Hach undersigned as dication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned as nation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned as nation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned as of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned he sation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, exc. | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a redivision thereously in the execute a stional Conventiones to perform a thorizes and requiring from said a interest berein a signment is bindively grants the fary or desirable interest by the uncertainty of the executed by the e | Il papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and alm necessary. Il papers necessary in connectent of the papers necessary in connectent of the papers and documents and ion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may ent to the Assignee. Destrict the Commissioner of the papers and that he has not englication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not englication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & Berringer, in order to signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference, lication based thereon, if the such interference, perform any act which in Property or similar agree to enecessary to obtain, if U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, the power to insert of es of the United States in the position of the undersigned. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such see which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with elements. The maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letterenter interest, and covenants that he coute, any agreements in conflict I representatives. In this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for The mame(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| app Assi ms c ami ents full with tific rdat | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Each undersigned against or continuation of ignee in every way possift 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Interval Each undersigned agartion a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agartion a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agartion a grant of the United States resurright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned he eation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, except 12 and 12 and 13 and 14 and 15 and 15 and 15 and 16 | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may deer the execute a red division thereo the in obtaining express to execute a ational Conventioners to perform the United States pattherizes and require from said a interest herein a signment is bindirely grants the fary or desirable in ecuted by the united by the united States pattherizes and required properties are signment is bindirely grants the fary or desirable in ecuted by the united States patterns and the signment is sindirely grants the fary or desirable in ecuted by the united States and States and States are signment in the signment is sindirely grants the fary or desirable in ecuted by the united States and States are signment in the s | di papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary. Il papers necessary in connectent of the papers necessary in connectent of the papers and documents and in for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which mayent to the Assignee. Destroy the Cemmissioner of the papers and that he has not engon him and his heirs, succim of Oliff & Berringer, in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the date of the papers of the papers of the papers. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference lication based thereon, fath such interference. perform any act which n Property or similar agments to obtain. I. U.S. Patent and Traden nee, as Assignee of the xecuted, and will not exceed a sessors, assigns and legal and the control of the power to insert of the undersigned. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such see which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with elements. maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letter entire interest, and covenants that he elecute, any agreements in conflict it representatives. In this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for mame(s): (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| app Assims commissions of the contract of the | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Hach undersigned aglication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned he beation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, exc. | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a requirement of the convention of t | di papers necessary in conneceent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary. Il papers necessary in conneceent in papers necessary in conneceent in papers necessary in conneceent in papers and documents and in for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Dests the Cemmissioner of the oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not end on him and his heirs, succirre of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rule of the designed on the date(s) oplication of Signature Inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference. Ilication based thereon, if the such interference perform any act which in Property or similar agme be necessary to obtain. I.U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and will not executed. Each of the power to insert of es of the United States in the posite the undersigned. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such see which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with elements. maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letterenter interest, and covenants that he ecute, any agreements in conflict I representatives. In this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for mame(s): (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| app Assims C sami ents full trificordat ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Hach undersigned aglication or continuation of ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agapt provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agapt and agrees that this asset of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this asset of Bach undersigned heation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, except 12 for the inverse whereof, except 24 / 1/2 / 1/2 | grees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a requirement of the convention of t | di papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary. In connectent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary in connect in papers necessary in connectent, or any patent or reissue apply vidence and going forward will papers and documents and on for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which mayent to the Assignee. In content of the opplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eng on him and his heirs, succition of Oliff & Berridge, in order to comply with the rule of the opplication of the date(s) opplication of Oliff & Berridge, in order to comply with the rule of Oliff & Berridge, in order to comply with the rule of Oliff & Berridge, in order to comply with the rule of Oliff & Berridge, in order to Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference, lication based thereon, if the such interference, perform any act which not property or similar ago, be necessary to obtain. I.U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the xecuted, and will not exceuted, and will not except to the power to insert of es of the United States I posite the undersigned. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such the which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with the invention, and to cooperate with the processary in connection with the ements. The maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letter entire interest, and covenants that he ecute, any agreements in conflict it representatives. The interest is the confirm by further extent and Trademark Office for the mame(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| app Assims C sami ents full trificordat ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Bach undersigned aglication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 6) Each undersigned agnation that this ass 6) Each undersigned he pation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, exe | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a redivision thereo dele in obtaining express to execute a ational Conventines to perform the United States pathorizes and requiring from said a interest herein a ignment is bindively grants the fary or desirable in ecuted by the united by the united by the united States pathorizes and requiring from said a interest herein a ignment is bindively grants the fary or desirable in ecuted by the united States and States | di papers necessary in connece tent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary. Il papers necessary in connece for any patent or reissue appridence and going forward will papers and documents and ion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Lests the Cemmissioner of the oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not end on him and his heirs, succirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rule of the date(s) oplication of the date(s) oplication of Signature Inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference. Ilication based thereon, fith such interference perform any act which n I Property or similar agm be necessary to obtain. I.U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and will not executed. Each of the power to insert of es of the United States I posite the undersigned. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such see which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with elements. maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letter entire interest, and covenants that he ceute, any agreements in conflict I representatives. In this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for mame(s): (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| app Assi | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Hach undersigned aglication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interr 4) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned he pation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, exc. 24) 112 | grees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a requirement of the convention of t | di papers necessary in connece tent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary. Il papers necessary in connece for any patent or reissue appridence and going forward will papers and documents and ion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Lests the Cemmissioner of the oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not end on him and his heirs, succirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rule of the date(s) oplication of the date(s) oplication of Signature Inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference. Ilication based thereon, if the such interference perform any act which in Property or similar agree to enecessary to obtain, if U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the essors, assigns and legal essors, assigns and legal essors of the United States if the power to insert of the power to insert of the United States in the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the United States in the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the United States in the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the united States in the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the united States in the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the united States in the U.S. A. (If the power to insert of the united States in the | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such the which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with the invention, and to cooperate with the processary in connection with the ements. The maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letter entire interest, and covenants that he ecute, any agreements in conflict it representatives. The interest is the confirm by further extent and Trademark Office for the mame(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| appp Assims Camilents full swith tithe e | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Hach undersigned aglication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned he beation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, exc. 24 / 12 / This assignment should r, then it should be signed. | grees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a requirement of the convention of t | di papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary. In connectent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue apply vidence and going forward will papers and documents and on for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may cent to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of the opplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eng on him and his heirs, succitor of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rule dersigned on the date(s) opplication of OLIFF & Berringer inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference. It is too interference, and is too interference, perform any act which not property or similar ago be necessary to obtain. I.U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the xecuted, and will not exceuted, and will not except of the United States I would be to the power to insert of the United States I would be to the United States I would be to the undersigned. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such the which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with the invention, and to cooperate with the processary in connection with the ements. The maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letternative interest, and covenants that he ecute, any agreements in conflict it representatives. The manner of the mark Office for the manner of the manner o |
| app Assi | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the invertions and patents as the A 2) Hach undersigned aglication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interr 4) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned agnation a grant of the United States resuright to convey the entire h, and agrees that this ass 6) Each undersigned he pation that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, exc. 24) 112 | trees to execute a tion, and any passignee may decrees to execute a redivision thereo be in obtaining excess to execute a ational Conventines to perform a United States pathorizes and requires to perform said appropriate to be a tional conventine of the performance of the perfor | di papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary. Il papers necessary in connectent(s) issuing thereon, and al m necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue application of and going forward will papers and documents and on for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which mayent to the Assignee. Lests the Cemmissioner of the polication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eng on him and his heirs, succim of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rule of the complex of the protection of the date(s) op inventor Signature Inventor Signature | tion with any application so to execute separate as tion with any interference. Illication based thereon, if the such interference, perform any act which in Property or similar agments to obtain. I. U.S. Patent and Tradennee, as Assignee of the xecuted, and will not excessors, assigns and legal that the power to insert of es of the United States I posite the undersigned. | n and any continuing, divisional or ssignments in connection with such see which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with elements. maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letter entire interest, and covenants that he ceute, any agreements in conflict I representatives. In this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for mame(s): (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |

RECORDED: 01/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 023762 FRAME: 0676

₫002/002